Prisma II 1550 nm Transmitters
The Prisma II optical network is an advanced transmission system designed to
optimize network architectures and increase reliability, scalability, and cost-
effectiveness.  Prisma II 1550 nm Transmitters offer the ultimate in network
architecture flexibility with products designed specifically for broadcast or
narrowcast transmission to long distances and at various wavelengths.
Features
• 1 GHz operation for forward path

Television Systems using standard frequency assignments and are referenced to the ambient air temperature at the inlet to the Prisma II chassis.
Page 6 of 8
Ordering Information
Figure 2.   Long Reach & Extended Reach Externally Modulated Broadcast Transmitter
Table 9. Ordering Information – Long Reach & Extended Reach Transmitters
1550 nm Long Reach Tx, Dual 10 dBm Part Number
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-4548 737269
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-HIBCH-SA-4548 737270
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-NT40L-SA-4548 737273
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-NT40H-SA-4954 737274
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-4954 737281
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-ITU28 737282
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-ITU40 737283
P2-15TXL-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-ITU18 737287
1550 nm Extended Reach Tx,10 dBm Part Number
P2-15TXX-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-ITU28 737271
P2-15TXX-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-ITU30 737272
P2-15TXX-10-GHZ-LOBCH-SA-ITU40 737279
Sample
Platform
Wavelength
4 5 4 8